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QUICK HITS

® This is just the second time Alabama A&M and Cincinnati have met on the
football field. The first game in this brief series occurred on Sept. 5, 2015 with
Cincinnati topping Alabama A&M 52-10 in the season opener.

® During the past six years, Alabama A&M has made a habit of scheduling at least
one FBS program each season. Alabama A&M has played games against Auburn,
Vanderbilt, Georgia Tech, Cincinnati, UAB, Coastal Carolina and South Alabama
during that stretch. The Bulldogs still are searching for the program’s first win
against an FBS opponent.

® Alabama A&M is entering a four-week stretch where the Bulldogs will be
playing away from Louis Crews Stadium, with games at Cincinnati, Jackson State
and Texas Southern. The Sept. 22 contest against Southern technically is a home
game, but the Bulldogs are hosting the Jaguars at Ladd Peebles Stadium in Mo-
bile, Ala.

® Through the first two games, Alabama A&M'’s defensive front seven have con-
sistently been able to pressure opposing quarterbacks. The Bulldogs are averag-
ing three sacks and 4.5 quarterback hurries per game.

® The game at Cincinnati will be a bit of a homecoming for Alabama A&M corner-
back Mike Mills. The senior is from Dayton, Ohio, which is about 55 miles north
of Cincinnati. Mills is the only Alabama A&M player from Ohio, and this is the
second time during his Alabama A&M career that he’s played in his home state.
Mills was a team captain in the Bulldogs’ opener against Miles College.

2018 SCHEDULES

Alabama A&M Bulldogs Cincinnati Bearcats

9.1 vs. Miles (w) 37-0 9.1 atUCLA (W) 6-17
9.8 vs. North Alabama (L) 25-20 9.8 at Miami-Ohio (W) 21-0
9.15 at Cincinnati 6 p.m. 9.15 vs. Alabama A&M 6 p.m.
9.22 vs. Southern*n 4 p.m. 9.22 vs. Ohio TBA
9.29 atJackson State* 2 p.m. 9.29 at UCONN TBA
10.6 at Texas Southern* 6 p.m. 10.6 vs. Tulane TBA
10.13 vs. Alcorn State* 2 p.m. 10.13 at Temple TBA
10.27 vs. Alabama State*# 2:30 p.m. 10.27 at SMU TBA
11.3 at UAPB* 2:30 p.m. 11.3 vs. Navy TBA

11.10 vs. South Florida TBA
11.17 at Central Florida TBA
11.23 vs. East Carolina TBA

11.10 vs. Grambling State* 1 p.m.
11.17 at Mississippi Valley* 1 p.m.

* Denotes SWAC game
A Gulf Coast Challenge in Mobile
# Magic City Classic in Birmingham

Nippert Stadium (40,000) - Cincinnati, Ohio

l@, @AAMUathletics

n AAMUathletics

AAMU RADIO NETWORK
WIAB 90.9-FM

Ted Dixie, Reggie Benson
and Michael Burns lead
the Alabama A&M football
broadcast each week.

ON THE AIR

o _ ESPN3DIGITAL
ESrii 3 grReAMING APP

The live broadcast will be
streamed on the web via
the ESPN3 digital app.

SPORTS INFORMATION

DIRECTOR OF SPORTS INFORMATION
Janay Roberson

256-372-4550
aamusportsinfo@yahoo.com

ASSISTANT SID

Justin Graves
256-372-4005
justin.graves@aamu.edu

BY THE NUMBERS

11 -Alabama A&M quarterback Aqgeel
Glass has spread the ball around to numer-
ous players in the Bulldogs’ new offensive
scheme, with 11 different receivers catching
passes.

6 -Six Alabama A&M players have recorded
double-figures in tackles through the first
two games of the season.
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Cincinnati Week Schedule

10

11

12

13

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY
Weekly Press Practice Practice Practice
Luncheon 5p.m. 5p.m. 5p.m.
Noon Media viewing Media viewing No media
available for available for availability

Maynor Radio

1st 20 minutes

1st 20 minutes

Show
6 p.m. at
Applebee’s

No player
availability

14 15 16

FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY

Walk-through Game Day No media

Practice AAMU at availability

No media Cincinnati,

availability 6 p.m. AAMU Review
TV show
XXXX on local
CW

ALABAMA A&M SPORTS INFORMATION

MEDIA POLICIES
WEEKLY PRESS CONFERENCE

Alabama A&M football coach Connell Maynor’s weekly press
luncheon is held each Monday at noon in the Hobson Field
House, which is located near the north end zone of Louis Crews
Stadium. Select players also will be available to the media. If

a specific player is needed, contact the Alabama A&M Sports
Information office by Sunday to make arrangements.

ON THE WEB
Notes and excerpts from Coach Maynor’s weekly press confer-
ence will be posted on aamusports.com each Monday by 6 p.m.

COACHES INTERVIEWS

Outside of the weekly media luncheon and the SWAC telecon-
ference, the best time for Coach Maynor interviews is prior to
practice on Tuesday or Wednesday. Media members should con-
tact the Alabama A&M Sports Information office a day before
practice to make arrangements.

PLAYER INTERVIEWS

If possible, player interviews need to be conducted during the
weekly press luncheon on Mondays. If a specific player cannot
be made available because of a schedule conflict, contact the
Alabama A&M Sports Information Office to make arrangements.

GAME DAY INTERVIEW POLICIES

Coach Maynor will be available to the media during his post-
game press conference in the lobby of the Hobson Field House.
Players will be made available via requests.

SWAC

SOUTHWESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE

SWAC TELECONFERENCE

The SWAC holds a weekly teleconference featuring the
league’s head coaches each Monday during the season.
Those participating should dial in about five minutes before
the scheduled start.

The toll free number is 1-800-356-8278 - code 298779#
To mute/un-mute during the teleconference, dial 4*.

The weekly teleconference schedule:

10 a.m. - SWAC News and Notes

10:05 a.m.- Alabama A&M coach Connell Maynor
10:15 a.m.- Alabama State coach Donald Hill-Eley
10:25 a.m. - Alcorn State coach Fred McNair

10:35 a.m. - Arkansas-Pine Bluff coach Cedric Thomas
10:45 a.m. - Grambling St. coach Broderick Fobbs
10:55 a.m. - Jackson State coach Tony Hughes

11:05 a.m. - Mississippi Valley coach Vincent Dancy
11:15 a.m. - Prairie View A&M coach Eric Dooley
11:25 a.m. - Southern coach Dawson Odums

11:35 a.m. - Texas Southern coach Michael Haywood.



THE COACHES

Alabama A&M Coach Connell Maynor

Connell Maynor is in his first season at the helm of the
Alabama A&M football program, and the veteran coach has
brought lots of football knowledge and excitement to the job.

Alabama A&M is the third head coaching position in
Maynor’s career. In eight seasons, Maynor has amassed a 66-32
overall record and coached in a national title game.

Maynor comes to Alabama A&M after spending the
previous four seasons at Hampton, where he posted a 20-25
overall record and a 17-15 mark in the Mid-Eastern Athletic
Conference. Last season, Maynor led Hampton to a 6-5 record,
finishing 5-3 in the MEAC.

Before making the move to Hampton, Maynor built a Divi-
sion Il football power at Winston-Salem State.

In four seasons at Winston-Salem State, Maynor amassed
an impressive 45-6 overall record, and his Rams were nearly
perfect in the Central Intercollegiate Athletic Association with a
26-2 mark.

During his tenure at Winston-Salem State, Maynor consis-
tently led the Rams deep into the Division Il postseason, includ-
ing an appearance in the 2012 national championship game.

ALABAMA A&M PLAYERS

Bentley on Deacon Jones Watch List

Junior running back Jordan Bentley was named to the Deacon
Jones Trophy watchlist during the preseason. The Deacon Jones
Trophy is awarded by the Black College Hall of Fame to its player
of the year. As a freshman in 2016, Bentley was the SWAC Fresh-
man of the Year recipient. The Guntersville, Ala. native missed
several games as a sophomore last season, but still managed to
lead Alabama A&M with 480 rushing yards.

Moland a Preseason All-American

Senior defensive tackle Vernon Moland was a first-team selection
to the HBCU Game Day Preseason All-America team. As a junior
last season, the 6-foot and 235-pound defensive end was one of
the SWAC's top pass rushers, recording 10 sacks, 11.5 tackles for
loss and forcing one fumble. Moland, an Adamsville, Ala. native,
finished last season as a first-team All-SWAC selection.

Three Bulldogs named to Preseason All-SWAC Team
Moland was a first-team selection on the SWAC's Preseason
all-conference defense, while senior safety Dyland Hamilton, a
Powder Springs, Ga. native, was a second-team selection. Bent-
ley was a second-team selection to the preseason all-conference
offense.

Cincinnati Coach Luke Fickell

Luke Fickell took over as Cincinnati’s 42nd football coach
before the start of the 2017 season.

Prior to becoming Cincinnati’s football coach, Fickell, an
Ohio native, spent 18 years working as an assistant football
coach at FBS programs. During that tenure, Fickell was part
of two national titles at Ohio State and helped 12 players get
selected in the NFL Draft.

Before taking his current position at Cincinnati, Fickell
spent 15 seasons as an assistant coach at Ohio State. From
2012-16, Fickell served as Ohio State’s defensive coordinator
and linebackers coach, working under coach Urban Meyer.
During that stint, the Buckeyes advanced to the College Foot-
ball Playoff twice and won the 2014 national championship.

While working as an assistant at Ohio State, Fickell coached
in four national championship games. Along with the 2014
team, Fickell was part of the Buckeyes’ 2002 BCS National
Championship. He also coached on the Ohio State teams that
played in the 2006 and 2007 BCS national title games.

Fickell got his coaching start as a graduate assistant at
Ohio State in 1999. He also spent two seasons (2000-01) as the
defensive line coach at Akron.

Bethune gaining attention

Senior outside linebacker Yurik Bethune as opened the 2018
season strong. The Mobile, Ala. native was selected as The
SWAC Defensive Player of the Week following the Bulldogs’
season-opener against Miles, recording six tackles, 4.5 tackles
for loss and 1.5 sacks. He also had three quarterback pressures.
Bethune followed with a four-tackle performance against North
Alabama.

Depth in the backfield

Running back is a position where Alabama A&M is not short on
depth. The Bulldogs return last season’s two leading rushers in

Jordan Bentley and Trevon Walters, and freshman Gary Quarles
also has played his way into the rotation. While sharing carries,
the trio are averaging more than 120 yards per game.

Glass growing into quarterback role

In his second season as Alabama A&M'’s quarterback, sophomore
Ageel Glass is emerging as an on-the-field leader in that role.
Through two games, Glass is averaging 200.5 passing yards per
game while throwing four touchdowns. He also is spreading the
ball around, completing passes to 11 different receivers while
throwing just two interceptions.
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GAME NOTES

Bulldogs show solid pass defense

Through the first two games, Alabama A&M'’s defense has not
given up many big plays, especially in the passing games. Op-
ponents are averaging just 93.8 passing yards per game against
Alabama A&M, with the Bulldogs also intercepting one pass.
Opposing teams have averaged 122.2 rushing yards per game.

Maynor era has balanced, effective offense
The area where Alabama A&M has shown drastic improve-
ment since the arrival of coach Connell Maynor is on offense.
Through two games, Alabama A&M has consistently moved the
ball while showing a balanced offensive attack. AAMU is aver-
aging 378 yards per game with 159 per game on the ground.

Eleventh time AAMU has played an FBS foe
During the past six years, Alabama A&M has followed the trend
of FCS programs across the country by scheduling at least one
FBS opponent each season. Alabama A&M has an 0-10 record
against FBS opponents.

Alabama A&M versus the FBS

at Auburn Nov. 17,2012 (L) 51-7
at Georgia Tech Nov. 23, 2013 (L) 66-7
at UAB Sept. 13, 2014 (L) 41-14
at Cincinnati Sept. 5, 2015 (L) 52-10
at Coastal Carolina Oct. 3, 2015 (L) 55-0
at Middle Tennessee  Sept. 23, 2016 (L) 55-0
at Auburn Nov. 19, 2016 (L) 55-0
at UAB Sept. 2, 2017 (L) 38-7
at Vanderbilt Sept. 9, 2017 (L) 42-0
at South Alabama Sept. 16, 2017 (L) 45-0

AAMU becoming road warriors

This week’s game marks the beginning of a four-week stretch
where Alabama A&M will be playing away from its home field
at Louis Crews Stadium. During the next four weeks, Alabama
A&M has games at Cincinnati, Jackson State and Texas South-
ern. While the Sept. 22 contest against Southern technically
is a home game, the Bulldogs are hosting the Jaguars at Ladd
Peebles Stadium in Mobile, Ala, which is about a seven-hour
drive from Huntsville.

Two Bearcats with Alabama ties

Cincinnati has a pair of players with Alabama connections. Se-
nior quarterback Hayden Moore graduated from Clay-Chalkville
High School in suburban Birmingham, and freshman offensive
lineman Jakari Robinson played at Munford High School, which
is located in Talladega.

Former teammates now foes

Cincinnati quarterback Hayden Moore will be familiar with two
of the players on the opposing defense. Before signing with
Cincinnati in Feb. 2014, Moore starred at Clay-Chalkville High
School in suburban Birmingham. Two of Moore’s teammates
at Clay-Chalkville were twins Armoni and Amari Holloway, who
now members of the Alabama A&M defense. Armoni Holllo-
way starts at linebacker, and Amari plays cornerback. When
Moore was a high school senior in 2013, and the Holloway
twins were sophomores, the trio helped Clay-Chalkville reach
the second round of the Alabama High School Athletic Asso-
ciation’s Class 6A playoffs. As high school juniors in 2014, the
Holloway twins were part of Clay-Chalkville’s Class 6A state
championship team.

One Bulldog with Ohio ties

The game at Cincinnati’s Nippert Stadium will be a bit of a
homecoming for Alabama A&M cornerback Michael Mills. The
senior is from Dayton, Ohio, which is about 55 miles north of
Cincinnati. Mills, who is a graduate of Thurgood Marshall High
School, joined Alabama A&M'’s football program in 2015 as a
walk-on, but earned a scholarship by his junior season. Mills
was a team captain for Alabama A&M’s season-opener against
Miles College, and the starting cornerback also is a member of
the football program’s leadership council.

Alabama A&M team captains
vs. Miles

Jordan Bentley

Ageel Glass

Michael Mills

Dylan Hamilton

vs. North Alabama
Ageel Glass

Elijah Timarky
Marceles Clash
Yurik Bethune

Defense has posted five shutout quarters
Heading into the season, Alabama A&M'’s coaching staff
believed the team’s defense should be a strength. So far, the
unit has lived up to the billing, posting shutouts in five of eight
quarters. Alabama A&M held Miles College to 115 total yards
in a 37-0 shutout in the season-opener, and the Bulldogs held a
potent North Alabama offense scoreless in the third quarter of
a 25-20 loss.
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Bulldogs getting pressure on quarterbacks
Alabama A&M’s pass defense has been strong this season,
holding opponents to just 93.8 passing yards per game. A
significant reason for this can be attributed to the Bulldogs’ de-
fensive front seven, which has consistently applied pressure to
opposing quarterbacks. Alabama A&M has recorded six sacks
and nine quarterback hurries. Linebacker Armoni Holloway
leads the Bulldogs with two sacks, while defensive end Yurik
Bethune has recorded 1.5 sacks.

Cincinnati defense has been strong

Throughout his career, Cincinnati coach Luke Fickell has been
viewed as one of the sport’s bright defensive minds. His cur-
rent Cincinnati team reflects that reputation. After opening the
season with wins against UCLA and rival Miami-Ohio, Cincinnati
ranks 13th in the Division | FBS in total defense, holding oppo-
nents to 252 yards per game.

Bearcats bring shutout streak into game
Following a 21-0 shutout last week against Miami-Ohio, Cin-
cinnati now have a shutout streak of five consecutive quarters.
The last time Cincinnati allowed an opponent to score was

in the third quarter of the season-opener against UCLA. This
season, Cincinnati has posted a shutout in six quarters (two
against UCLA and four against Miami-Ohio).

Bulldogs have gotten off to fast starts

A positive trend for Alabama A&M this season has been fast
starts to games. In both games, against Miles College and North
Alabama, the Bulldogs scored touchdowns in both the first and
second quarters. Alabama A&M led Miles 24-0 at halftime, and
trailed North Alabama 18-17.

Keeping the chains moving

The new offensive scheme brought to Alabama A&M by
first-year coach Connell Maynor and offensive coordinator
Duane Taylor has been an early success. The Bulldogs have
consistently moved the chains offensively, recording 40 first
downs through the first two games. Alabama A&M also has
been extremely effective in third-down situations, converting
46.7 attempts (14 of 30). Alabama A&M only has punted eight
times.

Winning time-of-possession

Alabama A&M has won time-of-possession in both games it
has played, averaging 30:33 on the season. Alabama A&M'’s
opponents are averaging 29:27 per game.

CONNELL MAYNOR

® SEASONS AT AAMU: 1st

® RECORD: 66-32

® PAST COACHING JOBS: Hampton (2014-2017; 20-25
record); Winston Salem-State (2010-2013; 45-6 record)

® CHAMPIONSHIPS: Won 3 CIAA championships at Win-
ston Salem-State (2011, 2012 and 2013) and led the Rams
to the 2012 NCAA Division Il national title game.

® OFF THE FIELD: Along with being an avid golfer, Maynor
also has some experience in the movie industry. In 1999,
he was Jamie Foxx’s body double in Any Given Sunday.

Effective in the red zone

Not only has Alabama A&M'’s offense consistently moved the
football, but the Bulldogs also have effective when driving into
the red zone. In eight red zone trips this season, Alabama A&M
has came away with points eight times. Five of those eight red
zone trips have resulted in touchdowns.

Running backs sharing the load

Depth at running back has been a strength for Alabama A&M'’s
offense. The Bulldogs are averaging 159 yards on the ground,
but it is not just one player accounting for the bulk of the
yards. Trevon Walters and Jordan Bentley have gotten the bulk
of the work, and the two juniors have split carries almost even-
ly. Bentley leads Alabama A&M with 107 yards and a touch-
down on 18 carries, while Walters has rushed for 84 yards on
16 carries. Freshman Gary Quarles also has been a significant
part of the running back rotation, rushing for 56 yards and a
touchdown on 10 carries.

AAMU ranked ninth in total defense

Heading into the third week of the season, Alabama A&M is
ranked ninth in the FCS in total defense. The Bulldogs have held
opponents to 215 total yards per game. Alabama A&M also
ranked third in the FCS in passing yards allowed at 93 yards per
game, and the Bulldogs are ranked 32nd in rushing defense at
125.5 yards per game.

Newcomers shining in debut

A prominent storyline for Connell Maynor’s first Alabama A&M
team is the fast emergence of several young players. Numer-
ous freshmen have played significant roles. Freshman receiver
Brian Jenkins Jr. is second on the team in with 72 receiving
yards, while freshman running back Gary Quarles is third on
the team with 56 rushing yards and a touchdown. Jenkins also
has emerged as the Bulldogs’ return specialist.



2018 ALABAMA AgM GAME NOTES

Alabama A&M

OFFENSE

QB

4 Ageel Glass
9 Dylan Smith

RB
26 Trevon Walters
1 Jordan Bentley

FB
43 Jeron Jones
39 Joseph Burke

H-Back
81 Malachi Olszewski
89 Kendric Johnson

Z-Receiver
5 Isaiah Bailey
80 Zabrian Moore

Y-Receiver
6 Brian Jenkins Jr.
88 Jonathan Woods

X-Receiver
21 Marceles Clash
8 Octayvious Miles

RT
75 Shoyne Reams
79 Robert Samuel

RG
71 Tevoris Butler
66 Antearius Harrington

C
63 Bailey Lenney
61 Dexter Fuqua ll

LG
76 Joshua Williams
72 Peter Parrick

LT
58 Anthony Jackson
77 Tyreik Griffin

DEFENSE

DE

47 Zach Oglesby
49 Solomon Hunter

NT
94 DeAngelo Woods
97 Selmar Russell

DE
51 Yurik Bethune
93 Alijah Jordan

Rush
42 Timquavius White
35 Cameron Hicks

Sam
34 Mason Ellis
57 Marcus Cushine

Mike
17 Elijah Timarky
41 Richard Calloway

will
20 Armoni Holloway
52 Michael Edmonds

Nickel
40 Desmond Fletcher
30 Adrain Portlock

CB
16 Tuwile Wilson
20 Amari Holloway

CcB
18 Mike Mills
76 Joshua M. Williams

FS
2 Rhomel Fields
19 Alex Reeves

SS
27 Dylan Hamilton
15 Torron Murray

SPECIAL TEAMS

K 29 Spencer Corey
P 29 Spencer Corey

LS 56 Abram Jones
RS 6 Brian Jenkins Jr.
RS 8 Octayvious Miles

DEPTH CHART

Cincinnati

OFFENSE

QB

8 Hayden Moore -or-
9 Desmond Ridder

RB
3 Michael Warren Il -or-
23 Gerrid Doaks

WR
1 Kahlil Lewis
13 Trent Cloud

WR
17 Rashad Medaris
26 Jerron Rollins

WR
85 Thomas Geddis
7 Javan Hawes

LT
70 Dino Boyd
77 Vincent McConnell

LG
56 Kyle Trout
60 Zach Bycznski

C
72 Garrett Campbell
52 Jakari Robinson

RG
78 Morgan James
74 Jeremy Cooper

RT
75 Chris Ferguson
73 Blake Yager

TE
83 Josiah Deguara
87 Bruno Labelle

PK 19 Cole Smith
KO 97 Ryan Jones
P 37 James Smith
LS 59 Zach Wood

DEFENSE

DE

51 Kimoni Fitz
42 Malik Vann

DT
96 Cortez Broughton
92 Curtis Brooks

NG
44 Marquise Copeland
99 Marcus Brown

Sam
4 Malik Clements
8 Jarell White

Mike
11 Bryan Wright
41 Joel Dublanko

Jack
43 Michael Pitts -or-
19 Ethan Tucky

will
6 Perry Young
40 Ty Sponseller

CcB
2 Tyrell Gilbert
24 Noah Hamlin

Safety
5 Darrick Forrest
3 Ja’von Hicks

Safety
32 James Wiggins
30 Chris Murphy

CcB
7 Coby Bryant -or-
14 Cameron Jefferies

SPECIAL TEAMS

PR 20 Aulden Knight -or-
2 Tyrell Gilbert

KR 32 James Wiggins -or-
5 Tavion Thomas
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NAME

Jordan Bentley
Rhomel Fields
Nathaniel Dell
Ageel Glass
Isaiah Bailey
Brian Jenkins Jr.
Josh Cartwright
Octayvious Miles
Dylan Smith
Amari Holloway
Alvin Bryant
Antoine Felton Jr.
Justin Cannon
Randall Rice
Torron Murray
Tuwile Wilson
Elijah Timarky
Michael Mills
Alex Reeves
Armoni Holloway
Marceles Clash
Gary Quarles
Caleb Riley

Teon Dollard
Trevon Walters
Dylan Hamilton
Joshua M. Williams
Spencer Corey
Adrain Portlock
Amir Berry

Tajh Williams
Mason Ellis
Cameron Hicks
Quantravis Kelly
Clarence Roberts
Joseph Burke
Desmond Fletcher
Richard Calloway
Timquavius White
Jeron Jones

Eli Jackson

Jalon Douglass
Justin. St. John
Zackery Oglesby
David Whitehead
Solomon Hunter
Jordan Wilson
Yurik Bethune
Michael Edmonds
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2018 Alabama A&M Football Roster

POS
RB
S
WR
QB
WR
WR
QB
WR
QB
CB
RB
CB
QB
QB
S
CB
LB
CB
CB
LB
WR
RB
DB
RB
RB
S
CB
K
CB
LB
LB
LB
OLB
LB
FB
RB
S

LB
LB
FB
DL
OLB
CB
DE
S
DE
LB
OLB
OLB

CL
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.
So.
Sr.
Fr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
So.
So.
Sr.
Jr.
R-Fr.
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
So.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.
Sr.
Sr.
Fr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Fr.

HT
6-1
6-2
5-10
6-5
6-2
5-8
6-1
5-10
6-3
6-2
5-10
5-8
6-2
5-9
6-2
5-10
6-1
5-10
6-2
6-2
6-1
5-6
5-10
5-11
5-10
6-1

6-2
5-11
5-11

6-4
6-3
6-1
6-0
5-10
6-1
5-11
6-1
5-8
6-1
6-1
5-9

5-11
6-3
6-0

6-3

WT
195
205
160
215
205
160
205
175
185
175
170
160
180
180
190
170
240
165
170
175
170
165
175
195
200
170
160
165
190
215
220
240
225
215
205
210
190
210
230
200
300
200
175
250
170
235
195
210
200

HOMETOWN
Guntersville, Ala.
Chicago, Ill.
Daytona Beach, Fla.
St. Louis, Mo.
Carmichael, Calif.
Daytona Beach, Fla.
Miami, Fla.
Mesquite, Texas
Robertsdale, Ala.
Pinson, Ala.
Orlando, Fla.
Woodbridge, Va.
Cottondale, Ala.
Chicago, Ill.
Suwanee, Ga.
Snellville, Ga.
Kileen, Texas
Dayton, Ohio
Ozark, Ala.
Pinson, Ala.
Altadena, Calif.
Cottondale, Ala.
Lawrenceville, Ga.
Lake City, Fla.
Bradenton, Fla.
Powder Springs, Ga.
Mobile, Ala.

New Palestine, Ind.
Mobile, Ala.
Snellville, Ga.
Homerville, Ga.
O’Neals, Calif.
Vero Beach, Fla.
Montgomery, Ala.
Ozark,Ala.
Prattville, Ala.
Fayettville, Ala.
Orlando, Fla.
Elberton, Ga.
Phenix City, Ala.
Muskegon, Mich.
Houston, Texas
Lancaster, Ca.
Gadsden, Ala.
Columbus, Ga.
Cisco, Texas
Snellville, Ga.
Mobile, Ala.
Quitman, Ga.



53
54
56
57
58
59
61
63
66
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
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2018 Alabama A&M Football Roster (Cont.)

NAME POS
Vance Monroe LB
Vernon Moland DT
Abram Jones LS
Marcus Cushine LB
Anthony Jackson oL
Tyrese Slaughter DT
Dexter Fuqua ll oL
Bailey Lenney oL
Antearius Harrington oL
Tevoris Butler oL
Peter Parrick oL
Osakwe Ajogbor oL
De’Shun Walton oL
Shonye Reams oL
Joshua Williams oL
Tyreik Griffin oL
Javile Tucker WR
Robert Samuel oL
Zabrian Moore WR
Malachi Olszewski TE
Charles Shepard WR
Ke’Ashes Locklear WR
Terrell Gardner WR
Anthony Howard TE
Jonathan Woods WR
Kendric Johnson TE
Dreyvoine Carter DE
Jevontae Twymon LB
Breon Austin DT
Alijah Jordan DT
DeAngelo Woods DT
Jacquez Parks DL
Jalen McGhee DL
Selmar Russell DT
Da’Vonta Jackson DL
Alan Rios K

CL
Fr.
Sr.
So.
Fr.
Jr.
Soph.
R-Fr.
So.
Fr.
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Fr.
Jr.
R-Fr.
Jr.
So.
Jr.
R-Fr.
Fr.
R-Fr.
Jr.
R-Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
So.
Jr.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
Jr.

HT
6-2
5-10
5-11

6-3

5-10

WT
220
235
225
225
300
270
285
300
290
300
320
375
240
275
285
290
170
275
185
235
190
180
160
230
175
235
245
220
305
250
320
250
270
260
230
150

HOMETOWN
Lakeland, Fla.
Adamsville, Ala.
Huntsville, Ala.
Wellington, Fla.
Greensboro, Ala.
Jackson, Tenn.
Tanner, Ala.
Franklinville, N.J.
Jamestown, N.C.
Dothan, Ala.
Petaluma, Calif.
Atlanta, Ga.
Tuscaloosa, Ala.
Dothan, Ala.
Mobile, Ala.
Fairfield, Ala.
Miami, Fla.
Tuscaloosa, Ala.
Tuscaloosa, Ala.
Hazel Green, Ala.
Mobile, Ala.
Huntsville, Ala.
Birmingham, Ala.
Birmingham, Ala.
Huntsville, Ala.
New Market, Ala.
Huntsville, Ala.
Sylacauga, Ala.
Eufaula, Ala.
Mobile, Ala.
Adamsville, Tenn.
Tallahassee, Fla.
Stockbridge, Ga.
Montgomery, Ala.
Greensboro, Ala.
Tanner, Ala.



#H#
73
92

32
51
11
39
71
41
13
90

21
29
57

25
45
52
34
12

40
61
86

77
27
66
35
10
20
87
49
58
98
44

89
56
43
93
36
63
83
96

18

Name

Ajobor, Osakwe
Austin, Breon
Bailey, Isaiah
Bentley, Jordan
Berry, Amir
Bethune, Yurik
Bryant, Alvin
Burke, Joseph
Butler, Tevoris
Calloway, Richard
Cannon, Justin
Carter, Dreyvione
Cartwright, Josh
Clash, Marceles
Corey, Spencer
Cushine, Marcus
Dell, Nathaniel
Dollard, Teon
Douglass, Jalon
Edmonds, Michael
Ellis, Mason
Felton Jr., Antoine
Fields, Rhomel
Fletcher, Desmond
Fuqua Il, Dexter
Gardner, Terrell
Glass, Ageel
Griffin, Tyreik
Hamilton, Dylan
Harrington, Antearius
Hicks, Cameron
Holloway, Amari
Holloway, Armoni
Howard, Anthony
Hunter, Solomon
Jackson, Anthony
Jackson, Da’Vonta
Jackson, Eli
Jenkins Jr., Brian
Johnson, Kendric
Jones, Abram
Jones, Jeron
Jordan, Alijah
Kelly, Quantravis
Lenney, Bailey
Locklear, Ke’Ashes
McGhee, Jalen
Miles, Octayvious
Mills, Mike

2018 ALABAMA AgM GAME NOTES

2018 Alabama A&M Alphabetical Roster

Pos.
oL
DT
WR
RB
LB
OLB
RB
RB
oL
LB
QB
DE
QB
WR
K
LB
WR
RB
OLB
OLB
LB
CB

oL
WR
QB
oL

oL
OLB
CB
LB
TE
DE
oL
DL
DL
WR
TE
LS
FB
DT
LB
oL
WR
DT
WR
CB

Class
Fr.
So.
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
Sr.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
Sr.
Jr.
R-Fr.
Fr.
So.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
Jr.
R-Fr.
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
R-Fr.
So.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
So.
So.
Fr.
Sr.
Jr.

Height Weight Hometown

6-4 375 Atlanta, Ga.

6-3 305 Eufaula, Ala.

6-2 205 Carmichael, Calif.
6-1 195 Guntersville, Ala.
5-11 215 Snellville, Ga.

6-4 210 Mobile, Ala.

5-10 170 Orlando, Fla.
5-10 210 Prattville, Ala.

6-2 300 Dothan, Ala.

5-10 210 Orlando, Fla.

6-2 180 Cottondale, Ala.
6-4 245 Huntsville, Ala.
6-1 205 Miami, Fla.

6-1 170 Altadena, Calif.
6-2 165 New Palestine, Ind.
6-2 225 Wellington, Fla.
5-10 160 Daytona Beach, Fla.
5-11 195 Lake City, Fla.

6-1 200 Houston, Texas
6-3 200 Quitman, Ga.

6-4 240 O’Neals, Calif.

5-8 160 Woodbridge, Va.
6-2 205 Chicago, Ill.

6-1 190 Fayetteville, Ala.
6-2 285 Tanner, Ala.

5-8 160 Birmingham, Ala.
6-5 215 St. Louis, Mo.

6-6 290 Fairfield, Ala.

6-1 170 Powder Springs, Ga.
6-5 290 Jamestown, N.C.
6-3 225 Vero Beach, Fla.
6-2 175 Pinson, Ala.

6-2 175 Pinson, Ala.

6-3 230 Birmingham, Ala.
6-3 235 Cisco, Texas

6-4 300 Greensboro, Ala.
6-2 230 Greensboro, Ala.
6-1 300 Muskegon, Mich.
5-8 160 Daytona Beach, Fla.
6-3 235 New Market, Ala.
5-11 225 Huntsville, Ala.
5-8 200 Phenix City, Ala.
6-1 250 Mobile, Ala.

6-1 215 Montgomery, Ala.
6-3 300 Franklinville, N.J.
6-1 180 Huntsville, Ala.
6-1 270 Stockbridge, Ga.
5-10 175 Mesquite, Texas
5-10 165 Dayton, Ohio



2018 ALABAMA AgM GAME NOTES

2018 Alabama A&M Alphabetical Roster (Cont.)

## Name Pos. Class Height Weight Hometown

54  Moland, Vernon DT Sr. 5-10 235 Adamsville, Ala.
53 Monroe, Vance LB Fr. 6-2 220 Lakeland, Fla.

80 Moore, Zabrian WR So. 6-3 185 Tuscaloosa, Ala.
15 Murray, Torron S So. 6-2 190 Suwanee, Ga.

47  Oglesby, Zach DE Jr. 6-4 250 Gadsden, Ala.

81 Olszewski, Malachi TE So. 6-4 235 Hazel Green, Ala.
95  Parks, Jacquez DL Fr. 6-3 250 Tallahassee, Fla.
72  Parrick, Peter oL Sr. 6-3 320 Petaluma, Calif.
30 Portlock, Adrian CB Ir. 5-11 190 Mobile, Ala.

23 Quarles, Gary RB Fr. 5-6 165 Cottondale, Ala.
75 Reams, Shoyne oL r. 6-5 275 Dothan, Ala.

19 Reeves, Alex CB R-Fr. 6-2 170 Ozark, Ala.

14  Rice, Randall QB Jr. 5-9 180 Chicago, Ill.

24 Riley, Caleb DB Fr. 5-10 175 Lawrenceville, Ga.
99 Rios, Alan K r. 5-8 150 Tanner, Ala.

38 Roberts, Clarence FB Fr. 6-0 205 Ozark, Ala.

97 Russell, Selmar DT So. 5-10 260 Montgomery, Ala.
79 Samuel, Robert oL R-Fr. 6-2 275 Tuscaloosa, Ala.
82  Shepherd, Charles WR r. 6-0 190 Mobile, Ala.

59 Slaughter, Tyrese DT So. 6-0 270 Jackson, Tenn.

9 Smith, Dylan QB r. 6-3 185 Robertsdale, Ala.
46  St.John, Justin CB Jr. 5-9 175 Lancaster, Calif.
17  Timarky, Elijah LB Sr. 5-10 170 Snellville, Ga.

78  Tucker, Javile LB Jr. 5-9 170 Miami, Fla.

91 Twymon, Jevontae LB Jr. 6-1 220 Sylacauga, Ala.
26  Walters, Trevon RB Sr. 5-10 200 Bradenton, Fla.
74  Walton, De’Shun oL Sr. 6-2 240 Tuscaloosa, Ala.
42  White, Tim LB Sr. 6-1 230 Elberton, Ga.

48 Whitehead, David S Sr. 5-11 170 Columbus, Ga.
76  Williams, Joshua oL r. 6-3 285 Mobile, Ala.

28  Williams, Joshua M. CB Ir. 6-0 160 Mobile, Ala.

33 Williams, Tahj LB Fr. 6-0 220 Homerville, Ga.
50 Wilson, Jordan LB Ir. 6-0 195 Snellville, Ga.

16  Wilson, Tuwile CB So. 5-10 170 Snellville, Ga.

94  Woods, Deangelo DT So. 6-2 320 Adamsville, Tenn.
88 Woods, Jonathan WR So. 6-2 175 Huntsville, Ala.



The Automated ScoreBook
Alabama A&M Overall Team Statistics (as of Sep 10, 2018)
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All games
Team Statistics AAMU OoPP
SCORING 57 25
Points Per Game 28.5 12.5
Points Off Turnovers 3 7
FIRST DOWNS 40 29
Rushing 15 15
Passing 21 8
Penalty 4 6
RUSHING YARDAGE 318 244
Yards gained rushing 355 311
Yards lost rushing 37 67
Rushing Attempts 65 73
Average Per Rush 4.9 3.3
Average Per Game 159.0 122.0
TDs Rushing 2 1
PASSING YARDAGE 438 187
Comp-Att-Int 37-62-2 19-41-1
Average Per Pass 7.1 4.6
Average Per Catch 11.8 9.8
Average Per Game 219.0 93.5
TDs Passing 5 2
TOTAL OFFENSE 756 431
Total Plays 127 114
Average Per Play 6.0 3.8
Average Per Game 378.0 215.5
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 4-42 10-157
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 2-1 2--1
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 1-17 2-48
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 10.5 15.7
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 0.5 -0.5
INT RETURN AVERAGE 17.0 24.0
FUMBLES-LOST 3-1 2-0
PENALTIES-Yards 17-191 19-165
Average Per Game 95.5 82.5
PUNTS-Yards 8-298 15-568
Average Per Punt 37.2 37.9
Net punt average 37.4 36.5
KICKOFFS-Yards 12-646 6-268
Average Per Kick 53.8 44.7
Net kick average 38.7 33.5
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game 30:33 29:27
3RD-DOWN Conversions 14/30 5/23
3rd-Down Pct 47% 22%
4TH-DOWN Conversions 1/2 0/0
4th-Down Pct 50% 0%
SACKS BY-Yards 5-39 4-18
MISC YARDS 0 0
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 7 3
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 3-3 1-2
ON-SIDE KICKS 0-0 0-0
RED-ZONE SCORES (8-8) 100% (3-4) 75%
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (5-8) 63% (2-4) 50%
PAT-ATTEMPTS (6-7) 86% (2-2) 100%
ATTENDANCE 27000 0
Games/Avg Per Game 2/13500 0/0
Neutral Site Games 0/0

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th ot Total
Alabama A&M 17 24 9 7 0 57
Opponents 8 10 0 7 O 25
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The Automated ScoreBook
Alabama A&M Overall Individual Statistics (as of Sep 10, 2018)

All games

Rushing g att gainloss net avg td Igavgl/g Punt Returns no. yds avg td g
Jordan Bentley 2 18 107 1 106 5.9 1 20 53.0 Brian Jenkinsjr 2 105 0 3
Trevon Walters 2 16 89 5 84 52 0 20 42.0 Total 2 105 0 3
Gary Quarles 2 10 59 3 56 56 1 22 28.0 Opponents 2 -1-05 0 0
Ageel Glass 2 9 52 21 31 34 0 26 155
Teon Dollard 2 3 28 0 28 93 0 18 14.0 Interceptions no. yds avg td g
Dylan Smith 2 3 7 0 723 0 5 35 ArmoniHolloway 1 1717.0 0 17
0. Miles 2 1 5 0 550 0 5 25 Total 1 1717.0 0 17
Brian Jenkinsjr 2 1 10 110 0 1 0.5 Opponents 2 48240 0 48
Josh Cartwright 1 4 7 7 0 00 0 7 0.0
Total 2 65 355 37 318 49 2 26159.0 Kick Returns no. yds avg td g
Opponents 2 73 311 67 244 33 1 26122.0 Brian Jenkinsjr 3 5919.7 0 25

Nathaniel Dell 1 -17-17. 0 0
Passing g efficcomp-att-in _pct yds td Igavglg Total 4 42105 0 25
Ageel Glass 2134.28 35-58-2 60.3 401 4 442005 Opponents 10 15715.7 0 42
Dylan Smith 2280.27 2-3-0 66.7 37 1 34 185
Josh Cartwright 1 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 00 0 0.0 Fumble Returns no. yds avg td g
Total 2139.18 37-62-2 59.7 438 5 44219.0 Total 0 000 0 O
Opponents 2 9587 19-41-1 46.3 187 2 30 935 Opponents 0 000 0 O
Receiving g no. yds avg td Igavglg
0. Miles 2 6 75125 1 34 37.5
Brian Jenkinsjr 2 6 72120 0 21 36.0
Zabrian Moore 2 5 65130 0 27 325
Isaiah Baily 2 5 52104 2 18 26.0
Marceles Clash 2 3 58193 1 44 29.0
Gary Quarles 2 3 30100 0 32 15.0
Jordan Bentley 2 3 27 9.0 0 17 13.5
Kendric Johnson 2 3 15 50 0 15 7.5
Trevon Walters 2 1 24 240 0 24 12.0
Nathaniel Dell 2 1 16 16.0 0 16 8.0
Jeron Jones 2 1 4 40 1 4 2.0
Total 2 37 438 11.8 5 44219.0
Opponents 2 19 187 9.8 2 30 935
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The Automated ScoreBook
Alabama A&M Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Sep 10, 2018)

All games
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

# Defensive Leaders ap ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds| int-yds brup gbh| rcv-yds ff| kick saf
17 Elijah Timarky 2 10 7 17 . . . .
2 Rhomel Fields 2 4 10 14 1.0-0 . . 1
20 Armoni Holloway 2 10 4 14 3.0-21 2.0-19 1-17 2 .
51 Yurik Bethune 2 8 4 12 4.5-11 1.5-10 . . 3
27 Dylan Hamilton 2 4 7 11 1.0-0 . . . 1
49 Solomon Hunter 2 4 7 11 2.5-3 . . . 1 . .
93 Alijah Jordan 2 7 2 9 1.5-8 1.0-6 . . . . 1
42 T. White 2 5 3 8 2.5-4 . . . 1
47 Zackery Oglesby 2 1 4 5 0.5-3 . . . 1
28 J. Williams 2 4 1 5 . 1
59 T. Slaughter 1 2 2 4 1.5-2
52 Michael Edmunds 2 3 1 4
94 DeAngelo Woods 2 1 3 4 .
40 D. Fletcher 2 3 1 4 2
16 Tuwile Wilson 2 1 3 4 1
18 Michael Mills 2 2 2 4 . .
34 Mason Ellis 2 2 1 3 1.5-6 0.5-4
33 Tajh Williams 1 2 1 3
38 C. Roberts 2 2 2 .
24 Caleb Riley 2 2 2 . 1
44 Eli Jackson 2 2 2 1.0-0
45 Jalon Douglass 2 2 2 .
26 Trevon Walters 2 2 . 2 1.0-1 .
35 Cameron Hicks 1 1 1 2 . . . . 1
92 Breon Austin 2 1 1 2 1.5-1 . . . 1
30 Adrain Portlock 2 1 1
12 A. Felton Jr 2 1 . 1 . . .
15 Torron Murray 1 . 1 1 1.0-0 . 1
97 Selmar Russell 2 1 1
75 Shonye Reams 2 1 1
10 Amari Holloway 2 . 1 1 . . . 1 .

Total 2 89 67 156 23-60 5-39 1-17 10 9 . 1

Opponents 2l 74 38 112 13-37 4-18 2-48 9 2 1-0 2
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The Automated ScoreBook
Alabama A&M Team Game-by-Game (as of Sep 10, 2018)
All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot

Date Opponent no. yds td Igf no. yds td Igfcmp-att-int yds td Ig| no. yds td Ig| no. yds td Ig off
Sep 01 MILES COLLEGE 36 197 2 26| 13 222 3 44| 13-22-1 222 3 44 117 0 0f 0 0 0 0] 419
Sep 04 NORTH ALABAMA 29 121 0 20] 24 216 2 32| 24-40-1 216 2 32 3 59 025 2 1.0 3| 337
Alabama A&M 65 318 2 26| 37 438 5 44| 37-62-2 438 5 44| 4 42 0 25 2 1 0 3| 756
73 244 1 26| 19 187 2 30| 19-41-1 187 2 30f 10 157 0 42| 2 -1 0 Of 431

Games: 2 « Avg/rush: 4.9 « Avg/catch: 11.8 « Pass effic: 139.18 « KR avg: 10.5+ PR avg: 0.5 « All purpose avg/game: 408.0 « Total of

Tackles Sacks| Fumble Pass Defense blkd| PATAttempts off
Date  Opponent ua a_total tfl-yds| no-yds ff _fr-yds| int-yds gbh brup|kick] kickrush rcv|saf t/lo pts
Sep 0 MILES COLLEGE 56 35 91 20.0-45] 3.0-26/ O 0-0 0-0 8 7 0 4-5 0 of 0 0 37
Sep 0 NORTH ALABAMA 33 32 65 3.0-15] 2.0-13 1 0-0 1-17 1 3 0 2-2 0 0f 0 3 20
Alabama A&M 89 67 156 23.0-60| 6.0-39 1 0-0 1-17 9 10 0 6-7 0 of 0 3 57
74 38 112 13.0-37| 4.0-18] 2 1-0 2-48 2 9] 0 2-2 1 0f 0 7 25
Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no yds avg long blkd th fc 50+ 20| md-att long blkd| no. yds avg th ob
Sep 0 MILES COLLEGE 4 159 398 52 0 0 1 1 3 1-1 28 0 7 352 503 1 0
Sep 0 NORTH ALABAMA 4 139 34.8 45 0 0 0 0 1 22 25 0 5 294 588 0 1
Alabama A&M 8 298 37.2 52 0 0 1 1 4 3-3 28 0] 12 646 53.8 1 1
15 568 37.9 59 0 1 4 2 5 1-2 24 0 6 268 44.7 1 1




